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Ultramar Inc. Ciopny = 5 -Telgeopy:  208-584-6113 Credit & Wholasale
P.O. Box 486 LR R TS B B A R ﬂ 8209-583-3330 Administrative

825 W, Third Streat 209-583-3302 Information Services
Hanford, CA 93232-0466 209-583-3358 Accounting

(209) 582-0241

May 3, 1994

Mr. Scott 0. Seery, CHMM

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Health Care Services
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 94621

SUBJECT: FORMER BEACON STATION NO. 574, 22315 REDWOOD ROAD, CASTRO VALLEY,
CALIFORNIA

Dear Mr. Seery:

Enclosed is a copy of the First Quarter 1994 Groundwater Monitoring Report for
the above-referenced Ultramar facility prepared by Fugro West, Inc. Also
included with the report is a copy of the QuarterTy Status report describing
the work performed this quarter and the work anticipated to be conducted in the
next quarter.

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions about this project at
(209) 583-5571.

Sincerely,

ULTRAMAR INC.

A

Kenneth R. Earnest
Environmental Specialist II
Marketing Environmental Department

Enclosure: First Quarter 1994 Groundwater Monitoring Report
Quarterly Status Report
cc w/encl: Mr. Rich Hiett, San Francisco Bay Region, RWQCB

BEACSN
A Member of the Ultramar Group of Companies #1 Quality and Service
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Utramar Inc. Telecopy: 209-584-6113 Credit & Wholesale
P.O. Box 466 209-583-3330 Administrative

525 W. Third Street 209-583-3302 Infermation Services
Hanford, CA 93232-0466 209-583-3358 Accounting

(208} 582-0241

ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECT
QUARTERLY STATUS REPORT

DATE REPORT SUBMITTED: May 3, 1994
QUARTER ENDING: March 31, 1994

FORMER SERVICE STATION NO.: 574

ADDRESS: 22315 Redwood Road, Castro Valley, CA

COUNTY:Alameda

ULTRAMAR CONTACT: Kenneth R. Earnest TEL. RO: 209-583-5571

BACKGROUND :

On May 5, 1987, five underground storage tanks (two gasoline,
two diesel and one waste oil) were excavated and removed from
the site. Soil samples were collected from beneath the tanks
and analyzed for hydrocarbon constituents. Based on
preliminary analytical data related to the collected soil
samples, it was determined that elevated levels of gasoline
and diesel were present in the soil beneath the former fuel
tanks. Soil was overexcavated from beneath the former fuel
tanks. Soil samples were collected after the over-excavation
and confirmed that the addition excavation was successful.

During March 1991, three ground-water monitoring wells were
installed on-site. Laboratory analysis of soil samples
obtained from the borings for the installation of the
monitoring wells indicated that the soil near the soil/water
interface exhibited gasoline range hydrocarbons.

Quarterly monitoring was initiated during the fourth quarter
1991,

Installed five new groundwater monitoring wells in May of
1993. With the installation of these new wells the site is
fully defined.

SUMMARY OF THIS QUARTER’S ACTIVITIES:

Performed fourth quarter monitoring on March 1, 1994,

BEACON
A Member of the Ultramar Group of Companies #1 Quality and Service




Page 2
Former Station #574
Castro Valley, CA

Conducted a soil gas survey/performance test, aquifer pump
test and air sparging test during first quarter 1994.

RESULT OF QUARTERLY MONITORING:

Results indicate that since the previous sampling event
benzene and TPH-g concentrations in MW-1, MW-2 and MW-3 have
decreased. Benzene concentrations in MW-4, MW-5, MW-6, MW-7
and MW-8 have remained not detected since installation.

PROPOSED ACTIVITY OR WORK FOR NEXT QUARTER:
ACTIVITY ESTIMATED COMPLETION DATE

Second quarter monitoring May 1994




FUGRO WEST, INC.

1050 Melody Lanea, Suite 160
Roseville, California 95678
Tel: (916) 782-2110
FAX: (916) 785-7830

April-11, 1994

Mr. Kenneth Eamest
Environmental Specialist
Ultramar Inc.

525 West Third Street

Hanford, Californmia 93232-0466

Subject: First Quarter 1994 Groundwater Monitoring Report
Beacon Station #574
22315 Redwood Road, Castro Valley, California

Dear Mr. Earnest:

This report documents the results of quarterly groundwater monitoring conducted on
March 1, 1994, at the subject site (Figure 1). The monitoring, conducted by Doulos
Environmental, included measurements of depth to groundwater, subjective analysis for free
product, groundwater purging and collection of groundwater samples. Ali field activities
pertaining to events in this report were conducted according to the Ultramar Field Procedures
included in the Attachments.

GRQUNDWATER ELEVATIONS

Prior to purging, Doulos Environmental personnel collected depth to groundwater measurements.
Groundwater fevel data from March 1992 to date are summarized in Table 1. Historic
groundwater levels are presented as an Attachment. On the basis of the current measurements,
groundwater flows to the southwest (Figure 2) at a gradient of <0.01 ft/ft. Groundwater levels
have increased an average of 0.83 feet compared to the last monitorning event.

QA574-1.CMR R L . . . - . .
U.8. operating companies in California, Louisiana, Missouri, and Texas

International operating companies in Australia, Belgium, Brunei, Canada, Garmany, Hong Kong, Indonesia, Japan,
Malaysia, The Netherlands, Saudi Arabia, Singapore, United Kingdom, and United Arab Emirates.




First Cuarter 1984 Groundwalsr Monitoring Report
22315 Redwood Road, Casiro Valley, Caléfomis

GROUNDWATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSES

Groundwater samples were collected from eight wells. All samples were analyzed for
concentrations of’

. TPH, as gasoline, by modified EPA Method 8015;
. BTEX by EPA Method 602,

Analytical results from March 1992 to date are summarized in Table 2. Historic analytical data
is presented as an Attachment. Figure 3 is a distribution map of benzene in groundwater based
on the current data. The laboratory report and chain-of-custody form for the current sampling
event are attached. Benzene concentrations remain nondetectable in weils MW-4, MW-5, MW-6,
MW-7, and MW-8. Concentrations decreased in wells MW-1, MW-2, and MW-3 compared to
prior sampling.

A copy of this quarterly monitoring report should be forwarded to the following parties:

Mr. Scott Seery

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Heaith Agency
Division of Hazardous Materials
Department of Environmental Health
80 Swan Way, Room 350

Oakland, Califormia 94621

Mr. Rich Hiett

San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board
2101 Webster Street, Suite 500

QOakland, California 94612

DA574-1.OMR -2.




First Quarier 1064 Groundwalsr Moniloring Report
22515 Redwood Rosd, Castro Valley, Califormia

The interpretations and/or conclusions that may be contained within this report represent our
professional opinions. These opinions are based on currently available information. Other than
this, no warranty is implied or intended. This report has been prepared solely for the use of
Ultramar, Inc. Any reliance on this report by third parties shall be at such parties' sole risk. This
report was prepared under the review and supervision of the professional geologist/engineer,
registered with the State of California, whose signature appears below.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact us at (916) 782-2110.
Sincerely,

FUGRO WEST, INC.

“ Sheila R. Richgels
Report Coordinator

Registered Ge
CRG No. 585

Date

SRR/OMK./siT

Attachments

94.574-1 QMR -3-



FIGURES:

TABLES:

ATTACHMENTS:

FIGUREL ............ . ... . ... ... SITE LOCATION MAP

FIGURE2 ............... POTENTIOMETRIC SURFACE MAP
(MARCH 1, 1994)
FIGURE3 .. .\voneanennn. DISTRIBUTION OF BENZENE

IN GROUNDWATER (MARCH 1, 1994)

TABLE1l ............ .. ... ... ..., WATER LEVEL DATA

TABLE2 ......... ANALYTICAL RESULTS: GROUNDWATER

ULTRAMAR FIELD PROCEDURES
HISTORICAL DATA

LABORATORY REPORT AND
CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY FORM

DOULOS ENVIRONMENTAL FIELD DATA SHEETS
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TABLE 1

_ WATER LEVEL DATA
BEACON STATION #574
22315 REDWOOD ROAD, CASTRO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA
(Measurements in feet)
e
MW-1 Ltz 156.55 .43 1H.12 _
0602 2,40 133,13 -—
09v23/92 4.07 132.48 _—
11/1292 24.16 13239 2933
02/02/93 2187 134.68 29,30
050747 2258 133.97 984
o183 .66 13389 —
08/11/%3 341 133,14 290.81
110593 24.00 13246 29.81
LicE ) 2276 133,79 985
MW-2 Qe 155.17 20.82 134.35 —
06092 2181 133.36 —
02392 2245 13272 —
111292 22 .60 13257 9.7t
0202 20.28 134.89 frat £
Latigiiid 2097 134.20 297
031893 21.06 1H.11 e
081193 2185 133.32 2970
110593 2232 132.85 2870
oL%4 2119 133.98 29.68
MW.3 03/27/92 157.13 21.46 135.67 —_
DEOAD2 223 134.79 -
02392 2284 134.29 -
11292 2304 134.08 2953
0z02 2103 136,10 2045
05093 21.59 135.54 29.53
w1883 21.73 135.40 -
081193 231 13482 29.41
110593 2285 134.28 29.41
03/02/94 21.97 135.16 29.55
MW 25/187 151.96 17.55 134,41 _—
a8/i1193 17.50 134.46 28.43
11,0593 15.34 135.12 28.43
| 00154 12.35 134.50 2811
MW-5 051893 148.68 1572 13296 —
08/11/93 16.42 13228 25.43
11/05/93 16.92 13176 25.43
1301/94 15.54 133.14 25.00
MW-6 051893 153.96 20.80 133.16 -—
08/11/93 2154 13232 31.15
1105493 nn 131.35 31.15
03/01/94 20,80 133.16 29.96
MW-7 a51893 156.09 22.64 133.45 -—
81193 015 132.84 .75
110593 39 13216 3075
030194 nn 133.37 30N
MW o189 158.04 21.55 136.49 -
081197 241 135,81 34.82
110593 23.00 135.04 34.82
0154 2205 135,99 34.04
NOTES: ! = M t and ref alavation taken from nolchimark on p norih sikie of well casing.
2 = Elevation referenced i mean sea leval.
Waell Depth = Msasursmant from top of casing 10 botiom of well.
— = HNot measured.

Fugro
B4-574/February 1004




TABLE 2
ANALYTICAL RESULTS: GROUNDWATER

U574 abronry 1904

- BEACON STATION #574
22315 REDWOOD ROAD, CASTRD VALLEY, CALIFORNIA
(Al resulis i parte-per-billion)
- = — =
Monitoring Deiz Total Petrolown Hydrocerbons Aromatic Volatile Crgrmics
Well Collacind
Gascline Dicsol Mosor Oil Bonzme Toluens Ethyi- Total
MW-1 el )] 1,600 <50 <50 160 500 20 1109
06104592 2,600 <800 NA mn 57 < 440
02V92 3400 NA NA 450 430 1o |55
111292 2,200 NA NA L3 =50 14D My
a9 83500 NA A 760 ™ 250 Lm0
s 7,700 NA NA 976 630 %0 1500
o115 11,000 NA NA 1,400 1,000 260 1600
110543 W00 NA NA 6200 4,700 1,400 7100
030194 3,800 NA NA 550 o Ho -2
MW-2 032782 15090 <50 <50 2,400 2,500 570 300
- 060102 14,000 <5,000 NA 1,908 1700 580 2300
oWINR2 25000 NA NA 2,100 1,500 %0 2500
1n2e T NA NA 400 B60 540 3,500
020293 300 NA NA 200 1,900 590 2600
05/07/93 oo NA NA 1,300 1,300 2650 2,600
081193 ‘o NA NA 2,300 1,500 350 2800
11/05/93 j NA NA 3,100 2,900 860 3,700
030154 % NA NA 1,50 ) =50 [F2
BW) 0wz o <30 <50 92 48 18 b
: DEOU92 w0 <50 NA 7.5 27 03 35
09102 0 NA NA 23 43 62 ¥
11292 %0 NA NA 12 55 17 E
024023 86 NA NA 24 an 2 52
08/07/93 140 NA NA 26 12 39 84
0811193 490 NA NA i Bl 14 37
1105/93 . g NA NA 45 34 34 o3
30194 il NA NA 4 3%, a8 - ey
MW 01893 <50 NA NA <0.5 <5 .5 .5
o119 <50 NA NA 0.5 <5 <0.5 0.3
110593 <30 NA NA 0.5 .5 <03 @5
[T T <50 NA NA 0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.5
MW-5 a¥1893 <50 NA NA 0.5 <1.5 <0.5 <0.5
0119 <50 NA NA D <0.5 <05 <3
1105493 <s0 NA NA <5 <03 <D <0.5
0301/94 <50 HNA NA «a5 <0.5 0.5 <D.3
| M5 05/18/92 b NA NA 0.5 a5 0.5 <05
o811 R NA NA <05 0.5 D5 <05
10591 1”0 NA NA s <05 <05 sl
1OV ) %{‘? NA NA <0.5 0.5 <05 s
WY 051853 <50 NA NA 0.5 <0.3 D5 <0.5
0811493 <50 HA NA a5 <0.% D5 .5
1105/93 <50 NA NA .5 0.5 <08 0.5
03/01/94 A48 NA NA 0.5 <05 <5 0.5
MW-8 0511893 <50 NA NA 0.5 <0.3 a5 <0.%
OR1193 <30 HNA NA <5 <03 <03 <05
110353 <50 HA NA <0,% =105 <0.3 <5
03/01/94 <30 NA NA <0.3 <03 0.3 <0.5
NOTES: < = Below indicated dewnction liemit
NS = Notssmpled.
NA = Not analyzed.




ULTRAMAR FIELD PROCEDURES

The following section describes procedures used by Ultramar field personnel in the performance of ground water
sampling.

Grou ater Level otal etermination

A water level indicator is lowered down the well and a measurement of the depth to water from an established
reference point on the casing is taken. The indicator probe is used to sound the bottom of the well and a
measurement of the total depth of the well is taken. Both the water level and total depth measurements are taken
to the nearest 0.01-foot.

Visual Analysis of Ground Water

Prior to purging and sampling ground water monitoting wells, a water sample is collected from each well for
subjactive analysis. The visual analysis involves gently lowering a clean, disposable, polyethylene bailer to
approximately one-haif the bailer length past the water table interface. The bailer is then retrieved, and the sample
contained within the bailer is examined for floating product or the appearance of a petroleum product sheen. If
measurable free product is noted in the bailer, a water/product interface probe is used tc determine the thickness
of the free product to the nearest 0.01-foot. The thickness of free product is determined by subtracting the depth
to preduct from the depth to water,

Monitoring Well Purging and Sampling

Monitoring wells are purged by removing approximately four casing volumes of water from the weill using a clean
disposable bailer or electrical submersible purge pump. Purge volumes are calculated prior to purging. During
purging the temperature, pH, and electric conductivity are monitored. The wellis sufficiently purged when: the four
casing volumes have been removed; the temperature, pH, and conductivity have stabilized to within 10% of the
initial readings; and the ground water being removed is relatively free of suspended solids. After purging, ground
water levels are allowed to stabilize to within 80% of tha initial water level reading. A water samptle is then collected
from each well with a clean, disposable polyethylene bailer. If the wellis bailed dry prior to removing the minimum
volume of water, the ground water is allowed to recharge. If the well has recharged to within 80% of the initiat
reading within two hours, the well will continue to be purged until the minimum volume of water has been removed.
If the well has not recharged to at least 80% of the initial reading within two hours, the well is considered to contain
formational water and a ground water sampie is collected. Ground water removed from the well is stored in 55-
galilon drums at the site and labeled pending disposal.

In wells where free product is detected, the wells will be bailed to remove the free product. An estimate of the
volume of product and water will be recorded. If the free product thickness is reduced to the point where a
measurable thickness is no longer present in the well, a ground water sample will be collected. If free product
persists throughout balling, a final free product thickness measurement will be taken and a ground water sample
will not be collected,

Samples are stored in 40-milliliter vials so that air passage through the sample is minimized (to prevent volatilizing
the sample). The viai is tited and filled slowly until an upward convex meniscus forms over the mouth of the vial.
The Teflon side of the septum (in cap) is then placed against the meniscus, and the cap is screwed on tightly. The
sample is then inverted and the bottle is tapped fightly to check for air bubbles. If an air bubble is present in the
vial, the cap is removed and more sampie is transferred from the bailer. The vial is then resealed and rechecked
for air bubbles. The sample is then appropriately labeled and stored on ice from the time of collection through the
time of delivery to the laboratory. A Chain-of-Custody form is completed to ensure sample integrity. Ground water
samples are transported to a state-certified laboratory and analyzed within the EPA-specified holding times for the
requested analyses.

Littrame© Fiold Procedures/CivR-04
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TABLE 2

WATER LEVEL DATA
(measurements in feet)

MW-2 04-01-91 155.17 20.82 134.28
03-27-92 20.82 134.35
06-04-92 21.81 133.36 ﬂ
09-23-92 22.45 132.72
11-12-92 22.60 132.57
02-02-53 20,28 ' 134.89
05-18.93 21,06 134.11
MW-3 04-01.91 157.13 21.55 135.58
| 03.27.92 21.46 135.67
06-04-52 22.34 134.79
09-23.92 22.84 134.29
] 1'12'92 23.03 134.09
020293 21.03 136.10
05-18-93 21.73 135.40
MW-4 05-18-93 151.96 17.55 134.41
MW-5 05-18-93 14868 15.72 132.96
MW 05-18-93 153.96 20.80 133.16
MW-7 05-18-93 156.09 22.64 133.45
05-18-93 158.04 '

8sv°d TINI MWL WOER:ER E6. BE TN




TABLEJ

GROUND WATER ANALYTICAL RESULTS
(concenteations in pans per bilien)

T e TR
II MW-2 04-01-91 | 10,000 <100 - 650 640 150 960
03-27-52 | 18,000 <50 <50 2,400 2,300 870 3,300
06-04-02 | 14,000 <5,000 - 1,900 1,700 580 2,300
05.23-92 | 22,000 - - 2,100 1,500 780 2,500
11-1292 | 29,000 . . 2,400 860 540 2,500
020293 | 24,000 . . 2,700 1,900 590 2,600
08-07-53 | 19,000 . - 1,800 1,300 450 2,600
MW3 040181 | 3,100 <100 . 4 91 37 420
032752 160 <50 <30 92 48 10 p-]
06-04-92 120 <50 . 75 2.7 05 15
092352 220 . . 83 4.3 62 19
11.12:92 219 . . 12 55 7 19
02-02-93 26 . - 2.4 0.71 2.7 8.2
050753 140 - - 26 1.2 3.9 B4
MW 05-18.93 <50 . - «0,50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
MW-S 03-18-93 <30 . . <0.50 <030 <0.50 <D.50
MW-5 05-13-93 170 . - . <030 <0,50 <0.50 <0.50
MW.7 0s-1893 | <50 . . <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
MW.§ 03-18-93 <5 . . <0.50 0,50 «<0.50 <0.50 ||
Note: Dash (-) indisates that the samplo was not enalyzed for this constituent,

w
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LEs7 paron o, 1994

Sample Log 8797

Sheila Richgels

Aegis Environmental Consultants, Inc,
1050 Melody Lane, Suite 160
Roseville, CA 95678

]%E@EEWE
MAR 09 1394

Subject: Analytical Results for 8 Water Samples
Identifiea as: Project ¥ 94-574-01 (Former Beacon 574)
Received: 03/04/94

Dear Ma. Richgela:

Analysis of the sample(s) referenced above has been completed.
This report is written to confirm results commupicated on.. ...
March 8, 1994 and describes procedures used to analyze the
gsample&.

Sample(s) were received in 40-milliliter glass viale sealed

with TFE lined septae and plastic screw-caps. Each sample was trans—
ported and received under documented chain of custody and

stored¢ at 4 degrees C until analysis was performed.

Sample(s) were analyzed using the following method(s):

"RTEX"™ (EPA Method 602/Purge-and-Trap)
"TPH as Gasoline® (Modified EPA Method 8015/Purge-and-Trap)

Please refer to the following table(s) for summarized analytical )
results and contact us at 216-753=3300 “if-yur huve yuesitions reyarding
proceduraes or results. The chain-of-custody document is enclosed.

Approved by:

sl

Jo Kiff
s r Che

FR-PRM) +« FAX- QIR 787-ARR%




ﬁE; Sample Log 8797

a4797=%
Sample: MW-1

From : Project § 94-574~01 {Former Beacon 574)
Sampled : 03/01/94 e e e
Dilution : 1:5 QC Batch : 4070B
Matrix : Water

Measurad
Parameter (MRL)} ugsn value v
Benzene {2.5) 580
Toluene {(2.5) 4%0
Ethylbenzene (2.5} 110
Total Xylenes (2.5} 620
TPH as Gasoline (250} 3800
Surrogate Recovery 96 %

£ Egaﬁ ﬁg g time in Fecords
g
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3 I | g
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Date Anal }-07-24 Mitra Sackbwosh
Celumn 1 0,03 ID X 20m DIAX (JBH Scientific) Serdior Chemist

Western Environmental Science & Technology - 45138 County Road 32B « Davis, CA 95616 + 818 753-9500 - FAX: 916 757-46352




JE; Sample Log 8797

72
Sample: MW-2

From @ Project # 94~574-01 (Former Beacon 574)
Sampled : 03/01/94

Dilution : 1;:;10 QC Batch : 4070B
Matrix : Water

Measured
Parameter (MRL} wa Value uase
Benzene (5.0} 1500
Toluane {5.0} 430
Ethylbanzene {5.0} 350
Total Xylenes {5.0) 1000
TPH as Gasoline (560} 13000
Surrogate Recovery 101 %
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Coluwn 1 0.83me I0 X 30w DEHAX (JOH Sclentific Senduv Clrwmint

- _Weslem Envirgnments! Sciance 4 Technoh . . .  78R-9500 + FAX: 91K 757-4RKD




JE; Sample Log B797

BTHI-3

Sample: MW-3

From : Project # 94-574-01 (Former Beacon 5747}
Sampled : 03/01/94

Dilution : 1:1 QC Batch : 4070B
Matrix : Water

Measured
Parameter (MRL) ups Value uy/t
Benzene {.50) 7.4
Toluene {.50) 2.7
Ethylbenzene {.50) 5.6
Total Xylenes {.50) 10
TPH a3 Gasolinhe {50) 410
Surrogate Recovery 26 %
£ B8 35 55 g time in seconds
= =+ N
58
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P 2
i g
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Cate Analyrec: 03-07-94 Mitra Serkhosh
Coluwn 1 Q.53mww ID X 20w DBMGK CJOH Golentificy Berior Clawist
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JE’ Sample Log 8797

82974
Sanple: MW-4

From : Project § 94-5374-01 (Former Beacon 574)
Sampled : 03/01/94

Dilution : 1:1 QC Batch : 4070B
Matrix : Water

Measured
Parameter (MRL) vorn Valua w/
Benzena (.50) <.50
Toluene (.50) <.50
Ethylbenzene {(.50) <.50
Total Xylenes (.50} <, 50
TPH as Gasoline (50) <50
Surrogate Recovery 105 %
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Date fwad 03-07 -84 Hitro Sarkhowsh
Coluwn ¢+ O,G3mm 10 X 30m DOMHAX (JMY Bciemific) Senior Clemist

18 TAR-3501 « FAX Q1R 757.4RK7




45; Sanple Log 8797

*$97=5
Sample: MW-5

From : Project # 24-574-01 (Former Beacon 574)
Sampled : 03/01/94

Dilution : 1:1 QC Batch @ 4070B
Matrix : Water

Measured
Parameter {MRL) ugn valuéa vest
Benzene {.50) <.50
Toluene (.50} <.50
Ethylbenzene {-50) <.50
Total Xylenes (.50) <.50
TPH as Gasoline (50) <50
Surrcogate Recovery 106 t
§ - § Qﬁ ﬁ time in Fecords
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"ryr=0
Sampla: MW-6

From : Project # 94-574-01 {(Former Beacon 574)
Sampled : 03/01/94

Dilutioen : 1:1 QC Batch : 4070B
Matrix : Water

Measured
Parameter (MRL) wuarw value uu
Benzene {.5%0) <.50
Toluene {.50) <.50
Ethylbenzene (.50) <.50
Total Xylenes (.50} <.50
TPH as Gascoline {50) 210
Surrogate Recovery 96 %
g - E g Eﬂ tine in seconds
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ﬂg’ Sample Log B797

a797=-7

Sample: MW-7

From : Project §# 94-574-01 (Former Beacon 574)

Sanmpled : 03/01/94
Dilution : 1:1 QC Batch : 4070B

Matrix : Water

Measured
pﬂrﬂmeter (HRL} ug/L vValue vg/
Benzene (.50) <,50
Toluene (.50} <.50
Ethylbenzene (-50) <.50
Total Xylenes (.50) <, 50
TPH as Gasoline (50) 60
Surrogate Recovery 104 %
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Sample: MW-8

Sample Log 8797

-8

From : Project # 94-574-01 (Former Beacon 574)

Sampled : 03/G1/94

Dilution : 1:1 QC Batch : 4070B
Matrix : Water
Measured
Paraneter (MRL) ugs value ugr
Benzene {.50) <.50
Toluene {.50) <.580
Ethylbenzene {.50) <.50
Total Xylenes (.30) <.30
TPH as Gasoline (50) <50
Surrogate Recovery 103 ¥
_E- gégﬁ @g & Tine in seconds
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3 2
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WHITE: Return to Client with Report

YELLOW: Laboratosy Copy

PINK: Originator Copy

Uliramar In¢. BEACON
CHAIN OF CUSTODY REPORT
Beacon Station No. Fprrnedn Sampler {Print Name) ) Form No.
peocon57L) | Ha] Hassen AIAEES Lo ]
Project No. Samples (Signalure)
GU-57(:-0| il Agfonar N 8
Project I.omlmclg_a 1,5 ng Affiiation £ ) % 5 ﬂay 7-/47'
Apolss Gpt Fiks 8
A, Coatrr Yalley c, : |55 S
. N .
S ample No.ldepsification Date Time LadNe. BEE £ REMARKS
| mw~t 3-1q94 | 600 X 3
“1_ MW Us0
1 _MW~3 L4oo
—1 MWl 255
“1___mwE 150 —
A mwE j230 |eries P2
- MW 7 115 . ’  dato .
— MW-¢ / /45 ) ﬂ _ - 4
Relinquished by: (Signature/Affillation) Dgte Time Heceivfgdﬁy: iy 5 =/ Date | Time
Idad B oo Eooillebl Rt 72 A ./}// FI LN O
inadisPedhy: aluretAfl =<1.:--" y e ‘Date | Time Tim?_
ol BV T ATl a8 Date | Time Time
- | /o § 3
ReponTo: ' Asaulie 16 4Rucla '
Lichgis (316) 7§1-1177 ey v



DOULOS ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY

GROUNDWATER/LIQUID LEVEL DATA BEEIVE
{(measurements in feet)
Project Address: Lo Benec st 714 pate: _ 3-/"944 MAR 08 1994
2215 W ‘LﬂL Project No.: __Q4-574-0) It
Recorded by: Chﬂe)tké>4yébixgﬁf Ca
) Well Elev.| Depth to| Measured Gr. Water|Depth to|Product Comments
Well No|Tipe TOC Gr. Water|Total Depth|Elevation|Product |Thickness
mu-] 300 2276 P9.€5 MR
MW= |14)7 1114 29.6¢ "
AW-3 |34 2097  134.5%
MW [1ag 17,358 25,1
| XNRITDY”, wEsu 12400
MW-6 [npy | 153 9¢ 10.40 2.9.96 17344 "‘f"i‘;‘,’-‘ﬁw
mw-T |psp | /5€,05 13,70 - |30y /133 3, \/
MW g 21,05 3u,0l
L

Notes




DOULO8 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY

Client: U ltrvngp~
L

SAMPLING INFORMATION SHEET

Sampling Date:_3-/-]L}

Site: _depepn 57k Project No.: ZL-274-p,
__’JLLLL.SM‘#-/M Well Designation:_MWwW-L
C@Qﬂéub¢gvﬂéﬁr Conv

Is setup of traffic control devices required?

Is there standing water in well box?
Is top of casing cut level?
Is well cap sealed and locked?

Height of well casing riser (in inches):
v
CNI
General condition of wellhead assembly:

gn
DWP

Well cover type: uv 2"

12" BK 12v

12"

YES time: hours
YES Above TOC Below TOC

%

NO If no, see remarks
NO If no, see remarks
Vi,

12" EMCO 8" BK
36"

CNI ther
Excellent Eoé? Fair Poor

Purging Equipment:

Sampled with:

2" disposable bailer
2" PVC bailer
4" PVC bailer

Disposal bailer:fﬂ

——

Submersible pump
Dedicated bailer

:Eg::Centrifugal pump

Teflon bailer:

Well Diameter: 2% 4m X ev____ av___
Purge Vol. Multiplier: 0.16 0.65 1.47 2.61 gal/ft.
Initial Measurement Rec e Measureme
Time:_ yi7 Time:__ iS5 Calculated purge:ll,.f

Depth of well: a12.4¢
Depth to water: rp/).’7

Depth to water:_ 1

Actual purge:ll.sad

Start purge:_ i4ig Sampling time: Y42
Time Tenp. E.C. pH Turbidity Volume
430 | 713 _|[11u0 {7p7 — /
Wiy 172,/ 1900 17,00 — 2
wyo | 2ty {19/ | 6,77 J
wys | /X, o <72 — Y
Sample appearance: _.fpe~ Lock: fﬂ&j&q(ék

Equipment replaced:
2" Locking Cap:
4" Locking Cap:
6" Locking cCap:

{Check all that apply)
Lock #3753:
Lock-Dolphin:

Note condition of replaced item
7/32 Allenhead:
9/16 Bolt:
Pinned Allenhead (DWP):

Remarks:

W DL

Signature:




DOULO8 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY SAMPLING INFORMATION SHEET

Client: %WA Sampling Date: _i"/"l 7%
T
Site:_wf 7l Project No.: ‘?D‘57£¢-“0)
La3isRo ,WJM_ Well Designation:_MW-3
Lonen g ‘ﬂ/avéé;, Ca
Is setup of traffic control devices required? @ YLS time: =1QULS
Is there standing wa'er in well box? NG Above TOC Welow TOC
Is top of casing cut level? No If no, see remarks
Is well cap sealed and locked? Ye If no, see remarks
Height of well casing riser (in inches): 4]
Well cover type: 8" UV 12" UvV_X 12" EMCO______ 8" BK
12" BK 12" DWP 12" CNI 36" CNI____ ther
General condition of wellhead assembly: Excellent Fair Poor
Purging Equipment: 2" disposable bailer Submers:.ble pump
2" PVC bailer Dedicated bailer
4" PVC bailer z Centrifugal pump
Sampled with: Disposal bailer: )/ Teflon bailer: '
Well Diameter: 2" 4" ¥ 6" 8"
Purge Vol. Multiplier: 0.16 0.65 1.47 2.61 gal/ft.
Initial Measurement Recharge Meas t
Time: R 4 ; Time:_J57 , Calculated purge: /4.7
Depth of well: 14454 Depth to water: 31.74 Actual purge:_ 1O
Depth to water:_21.9
start purge:_33¢ Sampling time:Op
Time Temp, E.C. PH Turbidity Volume
64,/ 1744 743 — /
2.1 N 2
/L) le€o 7.4 5%
21,9 lesp |22
Sample appearance: _césn.r Lock: M»Am
Equipment replaced: (Check all that apply) Note condition of replaced item
2" Locking Cap: Lock #3753: 7/32 Allenhead:___
4" Locking cCap: Lock-Dolphin: 9/16 Bolt: [
6" Locking cCap: Pinned Allenhead (DWP):___
Remarks:

Signature: M ‘%\QV\QL!\




DOULOS ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY SAMPLING INFORMATION SHEET

client: AAUL antn, sampling Date:_ 3-/*4}
F e !
site:_Beace. K77y Project No.:ﬂ_u;g_zu)_

22373 waf%lw Well Designation:_ MWy
Cos oYl l—, ca

Is setup of traffic control devices requircd? @ S Lme: hours
{hove TOC) Below TOC

Is there standing water in well box? NO
Is top of casing cut level? NO WE® If no, see remarks
Is well cap sealed and locked? € YES If no, see remarks
Height of well casing riser (in inches): b
Well cover type: 8% UV 12" uv 12" EMCO 8" BK
12" BK 12" DWp 12" CNI 36" CNI Other
General condition of wellhead assembly: Excellent Good Fair Poor
Purging Equipment: - 2" disposable bailer Subnmersible pump
2" PVC bailer ‘ Dedicated bailer
4" PVC bailer >, _Centrifugal pump
Sampled with: Disposal bailer: Teflon bailer: '
Well Diameter: 2" 25 4" 6" gn
Purge Vol. Multiplier: 0.16 0.65 1.47 2,61 gal/ft.
iti Measurement Recharge Measurement
Time: Ls¢ Time:_a£) Calculated purge: (.7
Depth of well:__ ) &/) Depth to water: J€.Otf Actual purge:_ 7
Depth to water:_ (725
Start purge: %45 Sampling time:_ 355
Tine Temp. E.C. pH Turbidity Volume
)L/ — /
ruy | 702 1317 7.97 — 2
149 T 3
>3 170:9 _[1313  |2%¢ — Y
Sample appearance: {2 Lock: AV o8
Equipment replaced: (Check all that apply) Note condition of replaced item
2" Locking Cap: Lock #3753: 7/32 Allenhead:
4" Locking cCap: Lock-Dolphin: Z 9/16 Bolt:
6" Locking Cap: Pinned Allenhead (DWP):

Remarks: __ pihfosl

Signature: Aﬂﬂwﬂéﬂwﬂl




DOULOS ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY SAMPLING INFORMATION SHEET
Client:_ S o po Sampling Date:_ 3« -2
Site: M!; 7"“ Project No.:_4u-§740)
22343 Replivroorf Aond Well Designation:_MW=f
Contnp Yrlloy Cov

Is setup of traffic control devicss required? @ YES time: hours

Is there standing water in well box? YES Kb 9g Belqw TOC
Is top of casing cut level? NO "5:@ ee rgﬁarks
Is well cap sealed and locked? NO ’3’3- If no, see remarks
Height of well casing riser (in inches): L
Well cover type: 8" UV_Y 12" Uv 12" EMCO 8" BK
12" BK 12" DWP 12" CNI 36" CNI ther
General condition of wellhead assembly: Excellent qQ)olq Fair Poor
: ~
Purging Equipment: 2" disposable bailer Submersible pump
_ 2" PVC bailer Dedicated bailer

4" PVC baijiler

H

Centrifugal pump

Sampled with: Disposal bailer:g Teflon bailer:

Well Diameter: 2% ¥ 4" 6" g"
Purge Vol. Multiplier: 0.16 0.65 1.47 2.61 gal/ft.
Injtial Measurement Recharge Measurement _
Time: e Time: Wg Calculated purge: £./ss
Depth of well:_2:1on Depth to water: {6-‘7{ Actual purge:s /sel _
Depth to water: /4,f4
Start purge:_ //)L} Sampling time: /14D

Time Temp. E.C, pPH Turbidity Volume

[13¢ 631 1% ¢ U — /

135 | 1y, Yy 4,05 — 4

137 6311 Y Q.65 —_ 3

N34 [ eau 135 .50 —_ Y

Sample appearance;é _clogn Lock: _Aptedin

Equipment replaced: (Check all that apply) Note condition of replaced item

2" Locking cCap: Lock #3753: 7/32 Allenhead:
4" Locking Cap: Lock-Dolphin: 9/16 Bolt:
6" Locking Cap: Pinned Allenhead (DWP):
Remarks:

Signature: M %Aﬂ—n




DOULO8 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY SAMPLING INFORMATION SHEET

Client: _Guftrgwe Sampling Date:_}-”/“%}
v R VR
site:_deaco57L Project No.: AU 574@)

22375 W"M"{ A Well Designation: MW-6
_CoctnpYolle, Cp

Is setup of traffic cznirol devices required? % YES time: hours
Is there standing w:ier in well box? NO ¥E3 Above
s

Is top of casing cut level? NO If no, see rema
Is well cap sealed and locked? NO If no, see remarks
Height of well casing riser (in inches): N

Well cover type: 8" UV 12" uv 12% EMCO 8" BK
12" BK 12" DWP 12" CNI 36" CNI Other
General condition of wellhead assembly: Excellent Good Fair  Poor

Submersible pump

Purging Equipment: 2" disposable bailer

2" PVC bailer Dedicated bailer
4" PVC bailer ¢ Centrifugal pump
Sampled with: Disposal bailer:X Teflon bailer: ‘
Well Diameter: 20 Qg 4n 6" g"
Purge Veol. Multiplier: 0.16 0.65 1.47 2.61 gal/ft.
Initial Measurement Recharge Measurement ,
Time:_ /123 Time:_f}2¢ Calculated purge: £
Depth of well: 3494 Depth to water:_ L /0J Actual purge:
Depth to water:ip.£2
Start purge: [L/p Sampling time:_/[3 3D
Time Temp. E.C. pH Turbidity Volume
P
nig v |7 |eus /
122 1679 11w £.00 — 2
dal.dk VA (08 215 — J
I*6 | 6€.1 /05 17.9p — [

Sample appearance: Lrt Lock: _detakin,

Equipment replaced: (Check all that apply) Note condition of replaced item

2" Locking Cap: Lock #3753: 7/32 Allenhead:
4" Locking Cap: Lock-Dolphin: 9/16 Bolt:_ 1
6" Locking cap: Pinned Allenhead (DWP):
Remarks:

Signature: 7\4/ 40,/»««1)-




DOULOS ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY SAMPLING INFORMATION SHEET

Client: Ulfrve~ Sampling Date:_3-/-2#
Site: 4%5 7Y Project No.: 9L-X7L-D]
22315 Bedorsod A Well Designation:_/M w~7
Coadttyalley, Ca

Is there st inding water in well box? S Above TOC Below TOC

Is setup of traffic control devices required? @ YES time: hours
Is top of caring cut level? N If no, see remarks

Is well cap sealed and locked? NO If no, see remarks
Height of well casing riser (in inches): r
Well cover type: 8" Uv_Y 1z2% uv 12" EMCO 8" BK
12" BK 12" DWp 12" CNI 36" CNI ther
General condition of wellhead assembly: Excellent o Fair  Poor
~
Purging Equipment: 2" disposable bailer Submersible pump
2" PVC bailer Dedicated bailer
4" PVC bailer 2 Centrifugal pump

Sampled with: Disposal bailer: X Teflon bailer:

Well Diameter: 2" \-’- 4n . en s
Purge Vol. Multiplier: 0.16 0.65 1.47 2.61 gal/ft.
Initial Measurement Recharge Measurement
Time: /150 Times:__ 1}i3 Calculated purge: L/
Depth of well:_14}] Depth to water: 221 13 Actual purge: 5.
Depth to water: 1172
Start purge: /159 Sampling time:_ /| %
Time Temp. E.C. pH Turbidity Volume
. ——
199 | L4y [uf3_ |7.349 /
10 | 0. ) LYl |7.47 — 2
110 70, 3 j LS 7,31 3
ne 1703 L juew | 737 — J Y
Sample appearance: cleon, Lock: 175 1
Equipment replaced: (Check all that apply) Note condition of replaced item
2" Locking Cap: Lock #3753: 7/32 Allenhead:
4" Locking Cap: Lock-Dolphin: 9/16 Bolt:
6" Locking Cap: Pinned Allenhead (DWP):
Remarks:

Signature: 9W %@u\




DOULOS8 ENVIRONMENRTAL COMPANY SAMPLING INFORMATION SHEET

cilient: MUAF cwrr~ Sampling Date:_3-/9k

Site:Mﬁ?@' Project Neo.: 9L-5/0-p)
22315 Ro oo M Well Designation:_MW-¢
ZpaIrd Vw{&yéfb

time:____ hours

Above [OC Below '70C
If no, see remarks
If no, see remarks

Is setup of traffic control devices required?
Is there standing water in well box?

Is top of casing cut level?

Is well cap sealed and locked?

Height of well casing riser (in inches):

Well cover type: 8" UV.: 2" uv 12" EMCO 8" BK
12" BK 12" DWP 12" CNI 36" CNI her :
General condition of wellhead assembly: Excellent (ala] Fair Poor
R
Purging Equipment: 2" disposable bailer Submersible pump
2" PVC bailer Dedicated bailer

4" PVC bailer X Centrifugal pump
Sampled with: Disposal bailer:k Teflon bailer: ‘

Well Diameter: 2"2& 4w 6" gn
Purge Vol. Multiplier: 0.16 0.65 1.47 2.61 gal/ft.
Initial Measurement Recharge Measurement
Time:_ 1 o Time:___ 4 Calculated purge: 2.7
Depth of well: ?D.O% Depth to water:_2.2/9 Actual purge:
Depth to water:
Start purge:_ /3% Sampling time:_f&3

Time Temp. E.C. pH Turbidity Volume

Be |71 1473 2,15 - /

7 705 1706 |7.ap | — 2

139 | 703 [o 7-29 _ 7

1o 176.y 1730 7224 _ A

Sample appearance: _oAfp .~ Lock: %&&JL:.\

Equipment replaced: (Check all that apply) Note condition of replaced item

2" Locking Cap: Lock #3753: 7/32 Allenhead:
4" Locking Cap: Lock-Dolphin: 9/16 Bolt:
6" Locking Cap: Pinned Allenhead (DWP):

Remarks: Mﬁaﬂx_«wb@? Lo tord o/
Signature: @W%ﬂ.ﬁ




Uramar Inc.
CHAIN OF CUSTODY REPORT

i

BEACON

e s | g Thons o wnvses | A9 [ Ta
Project No. Sampler (Signature)
L : - ©
Project Loca?oni:_ c)--; _IISQp_“iél’“ W[ Aﬂiliatio%/jrj itwwtk g%; ‘é 5 :*’{dxdy 7-/4 7
AA, Coalra "Vri///[ﬁgf' Lo, plfied b @, At < i% ‘_—_2
Sample No.identification Date Time Lab No. E g % 2 REMARKS
MW -/ 3-194 | 600 X 3
MW S 450
MW ~3 Lo
MW -Lf A5 5
MW 5 /150
MW~ 6 1 L30
mw -7 115
MW-¢ v k) WAl
Relinquished by: (Signature/Affiliation) Date | Time | Received by:{Signat giat _.,.-7:._/ Date | Time
%‘/ﬂ{ Lpardn Btodps S A 17,778 (RN [N 0 B #/@'J e
Relinquished by: (Signature/Affiliation) "Date | Time | Receivéd by: (Signature/Affitiation) /.~ ~ + -~ Date | Time
Relinquished by: (Signature/Affiliation) Date | Time | Received by: (Signature/Affiliation) Date | Time
A g Roanlle co Phacla [ LIRS,
Lechel (316) 76 1-1177 ki AT DVNDY.

WHITE: Return to Client with Report

YELLOW: Laboratory Copy

PINK: QOriginator Copy




